

OD-03

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/162/2026

SMT. SUDHA YADAV & ANR.
VERSUS
THE KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

BEFORE:
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE RAJA BASU CHOWDHURY
DATE: 18th JUNE, 2026

Appearance:
Mr. Arif Ali, Advocate
Mr. Sarban Bhattacharjee, Advocate
for the petitioners

Mr. Ranajit Chatterjee, Advocate
Ms. Manisha Nath, Advocate
for the KMC

Mr. Raghunath Chakraborty, Advocate
Ms. Tanushree Das, Advocate
for the respondent no.9

Mr. Indrajit Sen, Advocate
Mr. S. Medela, Advocate
Ms. Indralina Sen, Advocate
..for the respondent nos.10 & 11

1. Report filed by the municipality is taken on record.
2. Since the learned Advocates appearing for the parties would jointly submit that an appeal has been preferred from a part of the order dated 20th April, 2026 and such order is not readily available with the learned Advocates, let this matter stand over and appear on 29th June, 2026.

(RAJA BASU CHOWDHURY, J.)

akg/